Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENITS ONI V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

V 1 456 2008

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-14	08-11-2008	12/993650
	103518704	Attorney Docket No. 138044
	Please record the attached original	inal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
[1]: Kevyn B. JOI [2]: Geoffrey MC [3]: Nicholas J. W [4]: Colin R. BUI B. Additional name(s) of 6	FARLAND /ESTON	RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	February 26, 2007;	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4.	filed together with a new applica	tion.
A. Patent Application No.	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
C. Title of Application: A	RTICULATING PROBE HI	EAD APPARATUS AND METHOD
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff		 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 208699)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. James A. Oliff, Registrat Stephen P. Catlin, Regist	ion No. 27,075 ration No. 36,101	tion is true and correct and any diffiched copy is a true copy of \$1 fc:8021 40.00 Date: August 6, 2008 cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 021385 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 08/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 021385 FRAME: 0317